J. C. Cox Collection

Repository:	Rockingham Co. Historical Collections Gerald B. James Library Rockingham Community College P. O. Box 38 Wentworth, NC 27375
Title:	J. C. Cox Collection
Accession No.:	02-069
Extent:	1 box
Provenance:	Donated by Don Hoover May 15, 2002
Inclusive Dates:	1893-1951
Subject Headings:	Cox, Ada G. Cox, Alice Cox, J. C. Cox, John B. Leffew, Milton Norman, Martha S. Tobacco farming – Rockingham County (N. C.)
Items Separated:	
Related Collections:	
Preferred Citation:	J. C. Cox Collection. 02-069. Rockingham Co. Historical Collections, Gerald B. James Library, Rockingham Community College.
Descriptive Note:	Miscellaneous papers relating to the J. C. Cox family
Contents:	Drawing of tract in Leaksville Township, Meadow Rd., owned by J. C. Cox and wife to be leased to Milton Leffew dated 1951
	Pace-Stone Burial Association Rules and Bylaws – 1934 – 6 signed membership forms

Receipts on Scott & Reid, Attns. At Law letterhead signed by James Price and dated 1899 for payment of estate fees for John B. Cox estate by Alice Cox

Business and tax receipts – J. C. Cox and Ada G. Cox

Martha S. Norman estate dated September 11, 1935

Ledger with personal and business financial information for J. C. Cox including tobacco rents

Created 6/5/2012 -mg